
 

Procurement Ombudsman/Competition Advocate 
Points of Contact (POCs) 

 
Agency Procurement Ombudsman/Competition Advocate 

 

Name / Title Phone Email Address 

Marvin Horne 
Deputy AA for Procurement 228-364-2285 

nhq-dl-op-comp-advocate-vendor-
engagement@mail.nasa.gov 

 

Andre Sheppard 
Liaison to Agency Competition Advocate & Procurement 
Ombudsman  

202-358-3788 

 
nhq-dl-op-comp-advocate-vendor-

engagement@mail.nasa.gov 
 

 
                                                  Installation Competition Advocate POCs 

 
Procurement Location Name /Title Phone Email Address 

• AFRC 
Jennifer Stock 
Chief of Contracting Office 

650-604-3007 jennifer.m.stock@nasa.gov 

• ARC 
Lauren Johnson 

  Chief of Contracting Office 281-483-2780 lauren.n.johnson@nasa.gov  

• GRC 
Leahmarie Koury 
Chief of Contracting Office 216-433-2137 leahmarie.koury@nasa.gov  

• GSFC 
Eric Newman 
Deputy Procurement Officer  240-313-8320 eric.j.newman@nasa.gov  

• ITPO 
Tom Weih 
Deputy Procurement Officer 757-864-3878 Carl.T.Weih@nasa.gov  

• JSC Eric Schell  
Deputy Procurement Director 281-244-6966 Eric.J.Schell@nasa.gov  
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Installation Competition Advocate POCs 
 

Procurement Location Name / Title Phone Email Address 

• KSC Edwin Martinez 
Deputy Procurement Officer 321-867-1699 Edwin.Martinez-1@nasa.gov 

• LaRC Teresa Hass 
Chief of Contracting Office 757-864-8496 Teresa.M.Hass@nasa.gov 

• MSFC 
Adrian Clayton 
Deputy Procurement Officer  281- 483-498  Adrian.D.Clayton@nasa.gov  

• NOJMO (formerly NMO) 
Monique Cabrera 
Deputy Chief of Contracting Office 818-354-6069 Monique.Cabrera@nasa.gov  

• NSSC 
(includes Simplified 
Acquisitions and SBIR/STTR 
contracts issued by the 
NSSC) 

James Bailey 
Deputy Procurement Officer  James.W.Bailey@nasa.gov   

• SSC 
James Bailey 
Deputy Procurement Officer  James.W.Bailey@nasa.gov 
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Institutional Product Service Line Contract Activity                      
                        Procurement Ombudsman  

Product Service Line Name / Title Phone Email Address 
• A/E Services 
• Construction 
• Custodial Services 
• Environmental Compliance & 

Restoration 
• Facilities O&M 
• Grounds Maintenance 
• Logistics 
• Utilities 

Denise Thaller 
Deputy AA for Strategic Infrastructure 202-358-2009 denise.r.thaller@nasa.gov  

• Human Capital 
Kelly A. Elliot 
AA for Human Capital 202-358-0101 Kelly.a.elliott@nasa.gov 

• IT Services 
Jeffrey “Jeff” Seaton 
Chief Information Officer  202-358-1824 jeff.seaton@nasa.gov  

• Acquisition Support Services 
Kameke P. Mitchell 
Director, Procurement Strategic Operations 
Division 

202-209-3524 kameke.p.mitchell@nasa.gov   

• Administrative Services 
Lisa Ziehmann 
Associate Director, LaRC  202-358-3861 lisa.m.ziehmann@nasa.gov 

• Communication Services 
Michelle Jones 
Deputy AA for Communications 301-286-8102 michelle.r.jones@nasa.gov 

• EEO / ODEO 
Theodore H. Gutman 
Deputy AA for Diversity and EEO 202-358-1140 Theodore.h.gutman@nasa.gov 

• Protective Services 
Charles E. Lombard 
AA for Protective Services 202-358-0891 Charles.e.lombard@nasa.gov 

• Occupational Health 
Vince Michaud 
Deputy Chief Health and Medical Officer 202-358-4719 vincent.michaud-1@nasa.gov 

• Project, Planning, and Control 
(PP&C) 

• Financial Support Services 

Stephen A. Shinn 
Deputy Chief Financial Officer 202-358-1746 Stephen.a.shinn@nasa.gov 
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Program/Project Contract Activity  
        Procurement Ombudsman  

 
Procurement Location Name / Title Phone Email Address 

• AFRC 
Laurie A. Grindle 
Deputy Center Director 661-276-2988 laurie.a.grindle@nasa.gov 

• ARC 
Dave Korsmeyer 
Associate Director for Research & Technology 650-604-3114 david.korsmeyer@nasa.gov 

• GRC 
James A. Kenyon 
Center Director 216-433-6755 james.a.kenyon@nasa.gov 

• GSFC 
Raymond “Ray” Rubilotta 
Associate Director 301-286-5867 raymond.j.rubilotta@nasa.gov 

• JSC 
Donna M. Shafer 
Associate Director  
 

281-483-4258 
 

 
donna.m.shafer@nasa.gov  

• KSC Burton R. Summerfield 
Associate Director, Management 321-867-4598 burton.r.summerfield@nasa.go

v 

• LaRC Dr. Trina M. Dyal 
Deputy Center Director  

757-864-
10930 trina.m.dyal@nasa.gov 

• MSFC 
Larry “Joe” Leopard 
Associate Director, Technical 256-544-3950 larry.leopard@nasa.gov 

• NOJMO (formerly NMO) 
Andrea I. Razzaghi 
Director 818-354-1458 andrea.i.razzaghi@nasa.gov 

• NSSC 
(includes Simplified 
Acquisitions and SBIR/STTR 
contracts issued by the 
NSSC) 

Nicolina “Nikki” Tubbs 
Support Operations Director  228-813-6814 nicolina.s.tubbs@nasa.gov 

• SSC 
Rodney D Mckellip 
Associate Director 228-688-2984 rodney.d.mckellip@nasa.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:laurie.a.grindle@nasa.gov
mailto:david.korsmeyer@nasa.gov
mailto:james.a.kenyon@nasa.gov
mailto:raymond.j.rubilotta@nasa.gov
mailto:donna.m.shafer@nasa.gov
mailto:burton.r.summerfield@nasa.gov
mailto:burton.r.summerfield@nasa.gov
mailto:trina.m.dyal@nasa.gov
mailto:larry.leopard@nasa.gov
mailto:andrea.i.razzaghi@nasa.gov
mailto:nicolina.s.tubbs@nasa.gov
mailto:rodney.d.mckellip@nasa.gov

